

Rescinded
June 12, 2006
by BOCC

RESOLUTION #2006-32

A BOISE COUNTY EMERGENCY DECLARATION

WHEREAS, heavy winter snowfall and spring storms have caused flooding and rock slides on county roads; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the Boise County Board of Commissioners that:

- 1. An emergency is in existence in Boise County,
- 2. An emergency exists which local County and private resources may not be adequate to handle.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED be it resolved and declared by the Boise County Board of Commissioners at 11:45 a.m. Wednesday April 5, 2006 as follows

- 1. An emergency exits within Boise County resulting from winter/spring storms;
- 2. Such emergency may require outside emergency assistance to supplement local efforts and to avert the impact of the emergency.

ADOPTED as a Resolution at the regular meeting of the Boise County Board of Commissioners on the 10th day of April, 2006, upon a motion made by Commissioner <u>lackson</u>, seconded by Commissioner <u>Lawson</u>.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk

Phone (208) 392-6636 FAX (208) 392-4473



P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631